FILED

JUN 0 9 2020

21-2020-128 Appendix D

Notice of Determination	SHELLY SCOTT Appendix D MARIN COUNTY CLERK			
То:	From J. GLARD , Deputy			
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Town of Fairfax			
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 142 Bolinas Road			
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Fairfax, CA 94930			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Garrett Toy, Town Manager			
Cadramonia, Criscolle Solli Cadramonia, Griscolle	Phone: (415) 453-1584			
County Clerk County of: Marin	Lead Agency (if different from above):			
Address: 3501 Civic Center Dr. #234	Addrong			
San Rafael, CA 94903	Address:			
	Contact:			
	Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing				
Project Title: Meadow Way Bridge Replacement Project				
Project Applicant: Town of Fairfax				
Project Location (include county): Cascade Drive and Mea	adow Way, Town of Fairfax, Marin County			
Project Description:				
bridge would also include raised reflective pavement mar pedestrians of the two separate travel zones. The new bridesign codes and weight limits and would do away with the Town of Fairfax (Lead Agency or Reference to Referen	ridge would comply with federal and state he deficiencies of the existing bridge.			
	,			
described project on <u>June 3, 2020</u> and has made th (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above			
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect	t on the environment			
2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the				
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project				
3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a con				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was w				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was w	-			
6. Findings [🏿 were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the General Public at Town of Fairfax, 142 Bolinas Road, Fairfax, CA 94930				
	Title: Town Manager			
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Town Managerce of Planning & Research			
Date: June 5, 2020 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:			
~ v	JOE 2.1 VAVA			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

POSTED 6/9/10 TO 7/9/20

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011



•		Prir	ıt	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:		
		21	06/09	9/20	128	
		L			MBER (If applicable)	
OFF MOTEURION ON DEVEROE TYPE OF PRINT OF FARM		2019			,	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			IDATE		
TOWN OF FAIRFAX	LEADAGENCY EMIAIL			06/09/20		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		····	***************************************	DOCUMENT		
Marin						
PROJECT TITLE						
MEADOW WAY BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PR	POJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	FMAII	***************************************	PHONE NUM	IBER	
TOWN OF FAIRFAX	reilly@wra-ca.com			(707) 694-5000		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY			ZIP CODE		
142 BOLINAS ROAD	FAIRFAX	CA		94930	*	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	TIAINIAA			104000		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	П	State Ag	nencv	☐ Private Entity	
E COOL CANDINGOLD				3-11-7		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$			
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406,75	\$		2,406.75	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	\$.		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFVV No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)					
	0.11.10	0050.00	•		0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	<u> </u>	50.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$.			
Other			Ψ.	······································	,	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	•		2,456.75	
Clear Clear Collect	10174	, (mom, rmb	Ψ,	9//***********************************	((,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND	TITLE		······································	
10						
X ym Johni MA	RIN DEPUTY CO	UNTY CL	<u>ERK</u>	: J GILAF	עטו	

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

Assessor-Recorder-Co, Clerk County of Marin SHELLY SCOTT Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk

M/117 #	2406.75
1 FISH/GAME NEGATIVE DECLARATION	50,00
1 FISH/GANVE FRE ADMIN FEE	Charles de la Contraction de l
1 FISH/GAME NEGATIVIN FEE 1 COUNTY CLERK ADMIN FEE	2456.75
	24KG 75
Total Charges CHECK 72345 Automotive Control of the Charge	2456.75
Total Tendered	QQ,
CHAMBE	医内耳耳样 阿拉斯特拉拉地名美国拉拉拉 经人产产物 医神经炎 计经验机
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	

2020060900168 ARC1TLHJHZ 6/9/2020 1:59:02 PM Printed: Jun 9 2020 3:59PM by C Thank youl Online Anytime, www.marincounty.org



Requested by Public